Kansas

Department for Children
and Families
Caseload Unit

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons
Energy Assistance Persons

General Assistance Avg. monthly persons
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons
Family Preservation Persons
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Finney

Persons Served
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

228 182 156
79 57 47
104 81 67
3,730 3,240 2,969
1,950 1,703 976
0 0 0

15 18 51

29 37 28

91 89 94

99 69 73

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2017 FY 2018
$274,523 $191,419
$22,080 $28,726
$356,841 $286,913
$4,732,189 $4,289,112
$292,374 $231,398
$0 $0
$16,476 $17,710
$129,268 $176,775
$2,482,267 $2,383,967
$451,079 $300,620

FY 2017 FY 2018
$8,757,097 $7,906,640

FY 2019

$178,493
$20,366
$256,959
$3,734,203
$270,220
$0

$50,433
$132,019
$3,563,988
$331,290

FY 2019
$8,537,971

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2018 County Population Estimates

Population 36,611
Under 20 12,680
20-64 20,376
65 & Over 3,555

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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