

Finney

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
Avg. monthly persons	228	182	156	\$274,523	\$191,419	\$178,493
Avg. monthly adults	79	57	47	\$22,080	\$28,726	\$20,366
Avg. monthly children	104	81	67	\$356,841	\$286,913	\$256,959
Avg. monthly persons	3,730	3,240	2,969	\$4,732,189	\$4,289,112	\$3,734,203
Persons	1,950	1,703	976	\$292,374	\$231,398	\$270,220
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	15	18	51	\$16,476	\$17,710	\$50,433
Persons	29	37	28	\$129,268	\$176,775	\$132,019
Avg. monthly children	91	89	94	\$2,482,267	\$2,383,967	\$3,563,988
Avg. monthly children	99	69	73	\$451,079	\$300,620	\$331,290
Total of programs listed				FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
				\$8,757,097	\$7,906,640	\$8,537,971

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2018 County Population Estimates

Population	36,611
Under 20	12,680
20-64	20,376
65 & Over	3,555

